

Date: 04/04/19
 Time: 14:09:09

United School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020

Page: 1
 BDR016b

Requested By		Request	Reply	Price Per		
Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Unit	Qty	Unit	Unit	Bid Price Extension
District Office						
Category: 77 - JANITORIAL						
0010-004	JANITORIAL: Kimtech Prep (Wet Task) Wipers for Solvents 9X15 IN/PO 275 Sheets/Roll, 2 Rolls/Case					(No substitutes)
	0139Janitors Supply Company, Inc.	CASE	20.00		\$46.5600	\$46.5600 \$931.20*
Alternate Bid: Georgia Pacific #29700 wiper, 540 wiper per case						
	0126Clearfield Wholesale Paper Co.	CASE	20.00		\$51.4000	\$51.4000 \$1,028.00
	000770WB Mason Co., Inc	CASE	20.00		\$52.2900	\$52.2900 \$1,045.80
	001146Colker Janitorial	CASE	20.00		\$53.2900	\$53.2900 \$1,065.80
	0237Construction Equipment Services	CASE	20.00		\$58.3900	\$58.3900 \$1,167.80
	0239Metco Supply Inc.	CASE	20.00		\$84.9000	\$84.9000 \$1,698.00
0010-005	JANITORIAL: Traction Melt CI Ice & Snow Melter, CAS# NaCl, MgCl2, Corrosion Inhibitor, 50lb Bag No Substitutions					(No substitutes)
	0126Clearfield Wholesale Paper Co.	EACH	300.00		\$8.3500	\$8.3500 \$2,505.00*
	000902Cambria Agway	EACH	300.00		\$8.5800	\$8.5800 \$2,574.00
	0237Construction Equipment Services	EACH	300.00		\$9.2500	\$9.2500 \$2,775.00
Alternate Bid: Melt-Away-Blue Ice Melter						
	001146Colker Janitorial	EACH	300.00		\$9.5500	\$9.5500 \$2,865.00
	0139Janitors Supply Company, Inc.	EACH	300.00		\$10.1500	\$10.1500 \$3,045.00
	000770WB Mason Co., Inc	EACH	300.00		\$10.9900	\$10.9900 \$3,297.00
0010-007	JANITORIAL: LOTIONIZED SOAP IN A BOX 800ML (MUST FIT GO-JO DISPENSERS) 12 BOXES PER CASE					(No substitutes)

Date: 04/04/19
 Time: 14:09:09

United School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020

Page: 2
 BDR016b

Requested By		Request	Reply	Price Per		
Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Unit	Qty	Unit	Unit	Bid Price Extension
District Office						
Category: 77 - JANITORIAL						
0010-007	JANITORIAL: LOTIONIZED SOAP IN A BOX 800ML (MUST FIT GO-JO DISPENSERS) 12 BOXES PER CASE					(No substitutes)
	0139Janitors Supply Company, Inc.	CASE	50.00		\$22.0400	\$22.0400 \$1,102.00+
	0126Clearfield Wholesale Paper Co.	CASE	50.00		\$23.3000	\$23.3000 \$1,165.00
	001146Colker Janitorial	CASE	50.00		\$23.9000	\$23.9000 \$1,195.00
	000770WB Mason Co., Inc	CASE	50.00		\$40.8700	\$40.8700 \$2,043.50
	0237Construction Equipment Services	CASE	50.00		\$49.1000	\$49.1000 \$2,455.00
0010-008	JANITORIAL: CHLOROX CLEAN-UP READY TO USE 1 GAL JUGS 4 GAL/CASE					(No substitutes)
	000770WB Mason Co., Inc	CASE	120.00		\$30.8000	\$30.8000 \$3,696.00+
	001146Colker Janitorial	CASE	120.00		\$31.5000	\$31.5000 \$3,780.00
	0139Janitors Supply Company, Inc.	CASE	120.00		\$32.3900	\$32.3900 \$3,886.80
	0237Construction Equipment Services	CASE	120.00		\$37.9200	\$37.9200 \$4,550.40
	0126Clearfield Wholesale Paper Co.	CASE	120.00		\$39.9000	\$39.9000 \$4,788.00
0010-015	JANITORIAL: QPR POTHOLE REPAIR 50LB BAG					(No substitutes)
	000902Cambria Agway	BAG	60.00		\$11.3900	\$11.3900 \$683.40+
	0237Construction Equipment Services	BAG	60.00		\$11.4500	\$11.4500 \$687.00
	0126Clearfield Wholesale Paper Co.	BAG	60.00		\$12.5000	\$12.5000 \$750.00
Alternate Bid: Pothole Repair 50lb Bag, Purchase by Skid (36/skid= 72 bags)						
	0239Metco Supply Inc.	BAG	60.00		\$20.4000	\$20.4000 \$1,224.00

Date: 04/04/19
 Time: 14:09:09

United School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020

Page: 3
 BDR016b

Requested By		Request	Reply	Price Per		
Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Unit	Qty	Unit	Unit	Bid Price Extension
District Office						
Category: 77 - JANITORIAL						
0010-016	JANITORIAL: WD-40, 9oz, 12/Case			(No substitutes)		
	0126 Clearfield Wholesale Paper Co.	CASE	1.00	\$46.9000	\$46.9000	\$46.90*
	0237 Construction Equipment Services	CASE	1.00	\$49.8000	\$49.8000	\$49.80
	001146 Colker Janitorial	CASE	1.00	\$63.5000	\$63.5000	\$63.50
	000770 WB Mason Co., Inc	CASE	1.00	\$64.0800	\$64.0800	\$64.08
Alternate Bid: WD-40, 11oz, 12/ Case						
	0239 Metco Supply Inc.	CASE	1.00	\$69.6000	\$69.6000	\$69.60
0010-017	JANITORIAL: Razer Blade, Single Edge, 100/Box			(No substitutes)		
	001146 Colker Janitorial	BOX	6.00	\$3.3500	\$3.3500	\$20.10*
	0239 Metco Supply Inc.	BOX	6.00	\$4.2000	\$4.2000	\$25.20
	0237 Construction Equipment Services	BOX	6.00	\$4.3800	\$4.3800	\$26.28
	000770 WB Mason Co., Inc	BOX	6.00	\$7.7400	\$7.7400	\$46.44
	0139 Janitors Supply Company, Inc.	BOX	6.00	\$8.1800	\$8.1800	\$49.08
0010-018	JANITORIAL: Razor Blade Scraper, 12/pack			(No substitutes)		
	000770 WB Mason Co., Inc	PACK	4.00	\$3.0100	\$3.0100	\$12.04*
	001146 Colker Janitorial	PACK	4.00	\$12.4800	\$12.4800	\$49.92
	0237 Construction Equipment Services	PACK	4.00	\$14.8800	\$14.8800	\$59.52
	0239 Metco Supply Inc.	PACK	4.00	\$19.8000	\$19.8000	\$79.20
	0139 Janitors Supply Company, Inc.	PACK	4.00	\$24.1200	\$24.1200	\$96.48

Date: 04/04/19
 Time: 14:09:09

United School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020

Page: 4
 BDR016b

Requested By		Request	Reply	Price Per		
Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Unit	Qty	Unit	Unit	Bid Price Extension
District Office						
Category: 77 - JANITORIAL						
0010-019	JANITORIAL: Electrical Tape, #88, All Weather Plastic, 3/4" X 60'			(No substitutes)		
	0239Metco Supply Inc.	EACH	2.00		\$5.4000	\$5.4000 \$10.80*
	0237Construction Equipment Services	EACH	2.00		\$5.7000	\$5.7000 \$11.40
	000770WB Mason Co., Inc	EACH	2.00		\$5.8400	\$5.8400 \$11.68
0010-020	JANITORIAL: Waste Can, Rubbermaid, 32 Gallon, #2643, Gray			(No substitutes)		
	0139Janitors Supply Company, Inc.	EACH	6.00		\$13.5300	\$13.5300 \$81.18*
	0126Clearfield Wholesale Paper Co.	EACH	6.00		\$21.2500	\$21.2500 \$127.50
Alternate Bid: Impact #7732 Gator						
	001146Colker Janitorial	EACH	6.00		\$23.4600	\$23.4600 \$140.76
	0237Construction Equipment Services	EACH	6.00		\$34.4500	\$34.4500 \$206.70
	000770WB Mason Co., Inc	EACH	6.00		\$34.4600	\$34.4600 \$206.76
0010-021	JANITORIAL: Batteries, Size AA, Alkaline, Energizer, EN91			(No substitutes)		
	0126Clearfield Wholesale Paper Co.	EACH	140.00		\$0.3400	\$0.3400 \$47.60*
	001146Colker Janitorial	EACH	140.00		\$0.3500	\$0.3500 \$49.00
	000770WB Mason Co., Inc	EACH	140.00		\$0.3500	\$0.3500 \$49.00
	0237Construction Equipment Services	EACH	140.00		\$0.3900	\$0.3900 \$54.60
	0239Metco Supply Inc.	EACH	140.00		\$0.6800	\$0.6800 \$95.20
0010-022	JANITORIAL: Batteries, Size C, Alkaline, Energizer, EN93			(No substitutes)		
	0139Janitors Supply Company, Inc.	EACH	20.00		\$0.6000	\$0.6000 \$12.00
	000770WB Mason Co., Inc	EACH	20.00		\$0.6000	\$0.6000 \$12.00*

Tie- Coin Flipped

Date: 04/04/19
 Time: 14:09:09

United School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020

Page: 5
 BDR016b

<u>Requested By</u>		<u>Request</u>		<u>Reply</u>	<u>Price Per</u>	
<u>Item #</u>	<u>Item Descr./Alt. Descr.</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Qty</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Bid Price Extension</u>
District Office						
Category:77 - JANITORIAL						
0010-022	JANITORIAL: Batteries, Size C, Alkaline, Energizer, EN93			(No substitutes)		
	0126Clearfield Wholesale Paper Co.	EACH	20.00		\$0.6900	\$13.80
	001146Colker Janitorial	EACH	20.00		\$1.0400	\$20.80
	0237Construction Equipment Services	EACH	20.00		\$1.0900	\$21.80
	0239Metco Supply Inc.	EACH	20.00		\$1.1500	\$23.00
0010-023	JANITORIAL: Batteries, Size 9 Volt, Alkaline, Energizer, EN22			(No substitutes)		
	0126Clearfield Wholesale Paper Co.	EACH	100.00		\$1.2100	\$121.00*
	000770WB Mason Co., Inc	EACH	100.00		\$1.2800	\$128.00
	0237Construction Equipment Services	EACH	100.00		\$1.3200	\$132.00
	001146Colker Janitorial	EACH	100.00		\$1.4700	\$147.00
	0239Metco Supply Inc.	EACH	100.00		\$2.3200	\$232.00
0010-024	JANITORIAL: Wringer, Continental #SW7YW			(No substitutes)		
	0139Janitors Supply Company, Inc.	EACH	4.00		\$31.0600	\$124.24
	Alternate Bid: Rubbermaid Wringer #6127-88					
	001146Colker Janitorial	EACH	4.00		\$41.8000	\$167.20*
				<i>As per spec</i>		
	000770WB Mason Co., Inc	EACH	4.00		\$89.6800	\$358.72
	0126Clearfield Wholesale Paper Co.	EACH	4.00		\$115.0000	\$460.00
0010-025	JANITORIAL: Urinal Blocks, Cherry, 12/carton			(No substitutes)		
	000770WB Mason Co., Inc	CTN	2.00		\$7.0600	\$14.12*

Date: 04/04/19
 Time: 14:09:09

United School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020

Page: 6
 BDR016b

Requested By		Request	Reply	Price Per		
Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Unit	Qty	Unit	Unit	Bid Price Extension
District Office						
Category: 77 - JANITORIAL						
0010-025	JANITORIAL: Urinal Blocks, Cherry, 12/carton			(No substitutes)		
	0126Clearfield Wholesale Paper Co.	CTN	2.00		\$8.6500	\$8.6500 \$17.30
	001146Colker Janitorial	CTN	2.00		\$9.9000	\$9.9000 \$19.80
	0139Janitors Supply Company, Inc.	CTN	2.00		\$14.7700	\$14.7700 \$29.54
0010-026	JANITORIAL: Vomit Absorbent, 16oz/unit, 48 units/carton			(No substitutes)		
	0126Clearfield Wholesale Paper Co.	CTN	4.00		\$72.0000	\$72.0000 \$288.00+
	0139Janitors Supply Company, Inc.	CTN	4.00		\$100.5000	\$100.5000 \$402.00
	001146Colker Janitorial	CTN	4.00		\$282.7200	\$282.7200 \$1,130.88
	000770WB Mason Co., Inc	CTN	4.00		\$302.2900	\$302.2900 \$1,209.16
Alternate Bid: Vomit Absorbent, 12oz, 6/Box						
0010-028	JANITORIAL: Texray Rayon Mop Head, 1 1/4" headband, 20oz. siz (Wilco:WI-A414120)			(No substitutes)		
	0139Janitors Supply Company, Inc.	EACH	25.00		\$3.3200	\$3.3200 \$83.00
Alternate Bid: Golden Star Rayon Mop Head						
	0126Clearfield Wholesale Paper Co.	EACH	25.00		\$3.7000	\$3.7000 \$92.50+
		<u>As per Spec</u>				
	000770WB Mason Co., Inc	EACH	25.00		\$3.8200	\$3.8200 \$95.50
	001146Colker Janitorial	EACH	25.00		\$4.9000	\$4.9000 \$122.50
0010-029	JANITORIAL: "Cotton" Mop Heads, 28oz, 1 1/4" headband (Wilco: WI-A401124)			(No substitutes)		
	000770WB Mason Co., Inc	EACH	20.00		\$2.2900	\$2.2900 \$45.80+
	0139Janitors Supply Company, Inc.	EACH	20.00		\$2.3700	\$2.3700 \$47.40
Alternate Bid: Golden Star #24 cut end mop						

Date: 04/04/19
 Time: 14:09:09

United School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020

Page: 7
 BDR016b

Requested By		Request	Reply	Price Per		
Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Unit	Qty	Unit	Unit	Bid Price Extension
District Office						
Category: 77 - JANITORIAL						
0010-029	JANITORIAL: "Cotton" Mop Heads, 28oz, 1 1/4" headband (Wilen: WI-A401124)			(No substitutes)		
	0126Clearfield Wholesale Paper Co.	EACH	20.00		\$4.4000	\$4.4000 \$88.00
	001146Colker Janitorial	EACH	20.00		\$5.0000	\$5.0000 \$100.00
0010-030	JANITORIAL: Wet Mop Handle, Wood (Wilen: WI-A70902)			(No substitutes)		
	000770WB Mason Co., Inc	EACH	6.00		\$6.4100	\$6.4100 \$38.46*
	0126Clearfield Wholesale Paper Co.	EACH	6.00		\$6.5500	\$6.5500 \$39.30
	0139Janitors Supply Company, Inc.	EACH	6.00		\$9.1700	\$9.1700 \$55.02
Alternate Bid: Impact Fiberglass Mop Handle #81						
	001146Colker Janitorial	EACH	6.00		\$9.6700	\$9.6700 \$58.02
0010-031	JANITORIAL: Toilet Bowl Brush, 12/Cartron			(No substitutes)		
	0139Janitors Supply Company, Inc.	CTN	2.00		\$6.2400	\$6.2400 \$12.48*
	0126Clearfield Wholesale Paper Co.	CTN	2.00		\$7.8000	\$7.8000 \$15.60
	000770WB Mason Co., Inc	CTN	2.00		\$9.7200	\$9.7200 \$19.44
	001146Colker Janitorial	CTN	2.00		\$50.1600	\$50.1600 \$100.32
0010-032	JANITORIAL: Vandal Remover, 16oz Bottle, 12/case			(No substitutes)		
	0126Clearfield Wholesale Paper Co.	CASE	1.00		\$33.5000	\$33.5000 \$33.50*
	001146Colker Janitorial	CASE	1.00		\$104.5200	\$104.5200 \$104.52
0010-033	JANITORIAL: Bleach, 1 Gallon Container			(No substitutes)		
	0139Janitors Supply Company, Inc.	EACH	10.00		\$1.5400	\$1.5400 \$15.40*
	0126Clearfield Wholesale Paper Co.	EACH	10.00		\$2.1500	\$2.1500 \$21.50

Date: 04/04/19
 Time: 14:09:09

United School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020

Page: 8
 BDR016b

Requested By		Request	Reply	Price Per		
Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Unit	Qty	Unit	Unit	Bid Price Extension
District Office						
Category: 77 - JANITORIAL						
0010-033	JANITORIAL: Bleach, 1 Gallon Container			(No substitutes)		
	0239Metco Supply Inc.	EACH	10.00		\$2.3500	\$23.50
	001146Colker Janitorial	EACH	10.00		\$2.5900	\$25.90
	000770WB Mason Co., Inc	EACH	10.00		\$11.1500	\$111.50
Alternate Bid: Bleach, 3 Gallons Container						
0010-034	JANITORIAL: Rags, Mill-end, T-shirt material (white), 25 LB Box			(No substitutes)		
	0139Janitors Supply Company, Inc.	EACH	7.00		\$27.9000	\$195.30
Alternate Bid: Rags, White T-shirt Material, Not Mill End, 25lb						
	0126Clearfield Wholesale Paper Co.	EACH	7.00		\$31.1500	\$218.05*
		<u>As per spec</u>				
	001146Colker Janitorial	EACH	7.00		\$36.3300	\$254.31
	0239Metco Supply Inc.	EACH	7.00		\$38.7500	\$271.25
	000770WB Mason Co., Inc	EACH	7.00		\$63.6900	\$445.83
0010-035	JANITORIAL: Mr. Clean Extra Power Magic Eraser, 30/case			(No substitutes)		
	0126Clearfield Wholesale Paper Co.	CASE	4.00		\$23.1800	\$92.72*
Alternate Bid: Mr. Clean Extra Power Magic Eraser, 24/Case						
	000770WB Mason Co., Inc	CASE	4.00		\$34.3600	\$137.44
	001146Colker Janitorial	CASE	4.00		\$44.9600	\$179.84
	0237Construction Equipment Services	CASE	4.00		\$46.9500	\$187.80
0010-036	JANITORIAL: 22oz Plastic Bottle Adjust-O-Spray Trigger Spray			(No substitutes)		
	000770WB Mason Co., Inc	EACH	20.00		\$0.7500	\$15.00*

Date: 04/04/19
 Time: 14:09:09

United School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020

Page: 9
 BDR016b

Requested By		Request	Reply	Price Per		
Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Unit	Qty	Unit	Unit	Bid Price Extension
District Office						
Category: 77 - JANITORIAL						
0010-036	JANITORIAL: 22oz Plastic Bottle Adjust-O-Spray Trigger Spray			(No substitutes)		
	0139Janitors Supply Company, Inc.	EACH	20.00		\$0.8700	\$0.8700 \$17.40
	0126Clearfield Wholesale Paper Co.	EACH	20.00		\$0.9500	\$0.9500 \$19.00
	001146Colker Janitorial	EACH	20.00		\$1.0500	\$1.0500 \$21.00
0010-037	JANITORIAL: Gloves, Vinyl Disposable, Medium, Non-powder, 100/box			(No substitutes)		
	000770WB Mason Co., Inc	BOX	6.00		\$1.9500	\$1.9500 \$11.70*
	001146Colker Janitorial	BOX	6.00		\$2.4700	\$2.4700 \$14.82
	0126Clearfield Wholesale Paper Co.	BOX	6.00		\$2.5000	\$2.5000 \$15.00
	0139Janitors Supply Company, Inc.	BOX	6.00		\$3.1500	\$3.1500 \$18.90
	0239Metco Supply Inc.	BOX	6.00		\$4.1000	\$4.1000 \$24.60
	0237Construction Equipment Services	BOX	6.00		\$4.5500	\$4.5500 \$27.30
0010-038	JANITORIAL: Gloves, Vinyl Disposable, Large, Non-powder, 100/box			(No substitutes)		
	000770WB Mason Co., Inc	BOX	6.00		\$1.9500	\$1.9500 \$11.70*
	001146Colker Janitorial	BOX	6.00		\$2.4700	\$2.4700 \$14.82
	0126Clearfield Wholesale Paper Co.	BOX	6.00		\$2.5000	\$2.5000 \$15.00
	0139Janitors Supply Company, Inc.	BOX	6.00		\$3.1500	\$3.1500 \$18.90
	0239Metco Supply Inc.	BOX	6.00		\$4.1000	\$4.1000 \$24.60
	0237Construction Equipment Services	BOX	6.00		\$4.5500	\$4.5500 \$27.30
0010-039	JANITORIAL: Gloves, Vinyl Disposable, X-Large, Non-powder, 100/box			(No substitutes)		

Date: 04/04/19
 Time: 14:09:09

United School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020

Page: 10
 BDR016b

Requested By		Request	Reply	Price Per		
Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Unit	Qty	Unit	Unit	Bid Price Extension
District Office						
Category: 77 - JANITORIAL						
0010-039	JANITORIAL: Gloves, Vinyl Disposable, X-Large, Non-powder, 100/box			(No substitutes)		
	000770WB Mason Co., Inc	BOX	10.00		\$1.9500	\$19.50*
	001146Colker Janitorial	BOX	10.00		\$2.4700	\$24.70
	0126Clearfield Wholesale Paper Co.	BOX	10.00		\$2.5000	\$25.00
	0139Janitors Supply Company, Inc.	BOX	10.00		\$3.1500	\$31.50
	0239Metco Supply Inc.	BOX	10.00		\$4.1000	\$41.00
	0237Construction Equipment Services	BOX	10.00		\$4.5200	\$45.20
0010-040	JANITORIAL: Lambs Wool Duster, 30" to 42" (Extendable)			(No substitutes)		
	0139Janitors Supply Company, Inc.	EACH	16.00		\$4.9800	\$79.68*
	001146Colker Janitorial	EACH	16.00		\$5.1800	\$82.88
	000770WB Mason Co., Inc	EACH	16.00		\$5.7100	\$91.36
	0126Clearfield Wholesale Paper Co.	EACH	16.00		\$6.9500	\$111.20
	0237Construction Equipment Services	EACH	16.00		\$11.2000	\$179.20
0010-041	JANITORIAL: Duct Tape, #DT-901, 2" X 60'			(No substitutes)		
	000770WB Mason Co., Inc	EACH	15.00		\$4.1600	\$62.40*
	0126Clearfield Wholesale Paper Co.	EACH	15.00		\$4.9500	\$74.25
	0239Metco Supply Inc.	EACH	15.00		\$5.4500	\$81.75
0010-042	JANITORIAL: Wasp & Hornet Spray			(No substitutes)		
	0237Construction Equipment Services	EACH	30.00		\$2.9700	\$89.10*

Date: 04/04/19
 Time: 14:09:09

United School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020

Page: 11
 BDR016b

Requested By		Request	Reply	Price Per		
Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Unit	Qty	Unit	Unit	Bid Price Extension
District Office						
Category: 77 - JANITORIAL						
0010-042	JANITORIAL: Wasp & Hornet Spray			(No substitutes)		
	000902Cambria Agway	EACH	30.00		\$3.4900	\$3.4900 \$104.70
	000770WB Mason Co., Inc	EACH	30.00		\$3.6200	\$3.6200 \$108.60
	0126Clearfield Wholesale Paper Co.	EACH	30.00		\$3.8000	\$3.8000 \$114.00
	001146Colker Janitorial	EACH	30.00		\$4.8900	\$4.8900 \$146.70
0010-043	JANITORIAL: American Flag, Outdoor Use, 5' X 8', Dupont Nylon Material w/ Sewn Stripes & Embroidered Stars			(No substitutes)		
	0237Construction Equipment Services	EACH	6.00		\$83.6000	\$83.6000 \$501.60*
Total of 32 selected items for DISTRICT OFFICE					totaling	\$11,078.13